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Ayr Playfield
Per day session
Per night session
Per week

1st April to
llth June

n/a
n/a
n/a

12th June to
17th Sept

•60
•50
•60

4-50

18th Sept to
8th Oct

£-p

n/a .
n/a
n/a

9th Oct to
31st March

£-p

n/a
n/a
n/a

* Annual charge—Ratepayers applying for a space at the domestic rate must state the Car Registration Number which will be included on
the parking ticket. Any other vehicle parked in the space will be liable to the excess parking charge or may be removed. Each ratepayer is
entitled to one space at the domestic rate but households with two cars can qualify for two spaces at the lower rate.

Smeatons Pier
Per day session
Per night session
Per week

•60
•30

5-00

Coach Park
Coaches—Per day session

Per night session

Perimeter Parks
Trenwith

Per session
Per week

•60
1-20
•60

10-00

1st April to
31st March

2-50
1-00

•35
3-00

•60
•30

5-00

free
free

Portrepta
Per session -20

Motor cycles per day or night -20
Residents Parks
Wheal Dream and Westcotts Quay

Per year 63-00+VAT
*Back Road East (Couch's)

Per year—External 63-00+VAT
Internal 81-00+VAT

•"This park is for residents only and the car number must be stated.
Residents' monthly ticket—winter months only

All above (St. Ives) fee-paying car 1-25
parks excluding Shoppers' Parks
(1st October to 30th April)

Residents'season ticket excludes Shoppers' Parks
(1st October to 30th April) 7-00

OTHER AREAS
Sessions: Day 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Night 6 p.m. to 9 a.m.
Unless otherwise stated

HAYLE
Commercial Road and Foundry Square

Cars:

Per night session
Residents monthly ticket
All year—Per 2-hour session

Commercial vehicles:
Per day session
Per night session

Motor cycles
Per day session
Per night session

BEACH PARKS
Marazion Station

Cars per day session
Coaches per day session
Motor cycles per day session
Per night session

1st April to
llth June

£-p

•20
•20

2-20
•10

•65
•65

•20
•20

•30
1-00
•20
•20

Perranuthnoe
Cars per day session
Coaches per day session
Motor Cycles per day session
Per night session •

12th June to
17th Sept

£-p

•30
•30

2-50
•10

•65
•65

•20
•20

•50
1-00
•20
•30

20th March to
30th Sept

£-p

•50
1-20
•20
•20

18th Sept to
8th Oct

£-p

•20
•20

2-20
•10

•65
•65

•20
•20

•30
1-00
•20
•20

9th Oct to
31st March

£-p

•20
•20

2-20
•10

•65
•65

•20
•20

•20
1-00
•20
•20


