	lst April to	12th June to	18th Sept to	9th Oct to
	l1th June	17th Sept	8th Oct	31st March
	£∙p	£·p	£·p	£p
Ayr Playfield Per day session	n/a	·60	n/a	n/a
Per night session	n/a	-50	n/a	n/a
Per week	n/a	-60	n/a	n/a
		4.50	,	,

^cAnnual charge—Ratepayers applying for a space at the domestic rate must state the Car Registration Number which will be included on the parking ticket. Any other vehicle parked in the space will be liable to the excess parking charge or may be removed. Each ratepayer is entitled to one space at the domestic rate but households with two cars can qualify for two spaces at the lower rate.

eatons Pier				
Per day session Per night session Per week	·60 ·30 5·00	-60 1-20 -60 _ 10-00	·60 ·30 5·00	fre fre —
		lst April to 31st March £·p		
	Coach Park Coaches—Per day session Per night session	2·50 1·00		
	Perimeter Parks Trenwith Per session Per week	·35 3·00		
	Portrepta			
	Per session	·20		
	Motor cycles per day or night Residents Parks	-20		
	Wheal Dream and Westcotts Quay Per year *Back Road East (Couch's)	63·00 + VAT		
	Per year—External	63-00 + VAT		
	Internal	81-00 + VAT		
	*This park is for residents only and the car number must be stated.			
	Residents' monthly ticket—winter months	s only		
	All above (St. Ives) fee-paying car parks excluding Shoppers' Parks	1.25		

(1st October to 30th April)

Residents' season ticket excludes Shoppers' Parks (1st October to 30th April)

	(1st October to John April)	700		
OTHER AREAS				
Sessions: Day 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Night 6 p.m. to 9 a.m.	lst April to 11th June	12th June to 17th Sept	18th Sept to 8th Oct	9th Oct to 31st March
Unless otherwise stated	£-p	£·p	£-p	£·p
HAYLE				
Commercial Road and Foundry Square Cars:				
Per day session	·20	-30	-20	·20
Per night session	· 20	∙30	·20	-20
Residents monthly ticket	2.20	2.50	2·20	2.20
All year—Per 2-hour session	·10	-10	·10	·10
Commercial vehicles:				
Per day session	-65	-65	-65	∙65
Per night session	-65	· 6 5	-65	· 6 5
Motor cycles				
Per day session	· 20	-20	·20	·20
Per night session	· 20	-20	·20	.20
BEACH PARKS Marazion Station				
Cars per day session	-30	-50	-30	-20
Coaches per day session	1-00	1-00	1-00	1-00
Motor cycles per day session	· 20	·20	-20	∙20
Per night session	· 20	·30	· 20	· 20
		20th March 30th Sent	lo	

	30th Sept
Perranuthnoe	£·p
	60
	1.20
Motor Cycles per day session	·20
Per night session ·	·20
Cars per day session Coaches per day session Motor Cycles per day session Per night session	